The shareholders of KORE FOODS LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”) are requested to note the amendments with respect to and in 
connection with Detailed Public Statement as sent to the shareholders are as under:

Changes suggested by SEBI in their observation to be incorporated as below: 

A)	 Cover Page, Risk Factor

1)	� The Acquirer proposes to acquire upto 57,89,495 (Fifty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five) Equity Shares representing 
22.57%* (Twenty-Two point Fifty Seven Percent) of the Emerging Voting Equity Share Capital of the Target company on a fully diluted basis, as of 
the tenth working day from the closure of the tendering period of the open offer (“Voting Share Capital”), from the eligible shareholders of the Target

[...]

We would like to bring into your kind notice that the above-mentioned changes shall be carried out in the entire LOF wherever the offer size details are 
mentioned.

B)	 Definitions

1)	� The maximum consideration payable under the Offer, assuming full acceptance shall be amended to ` 5,78,94,950 (Indian Rupees Five Crores 
Seventy-Eight Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only). 

� We would like to bring into your kind notice that the above-mentioned changes shall be carried out in the entire LOF wherever the offer size details are 
mentioned.

2)	� Equity Shareholders definition shall be added and defined as all the equity shareholders of the Target Company (including the Non-Promoter and Non-

[...]

as defined under SEBI Securities Contract (Regulation) Act, 1957 as amended from time to time.

C)	 Background of the Target Company

1)	 Pre- and Post-Offer shareholding pattern of the KFL shall be amended as per Annexure 1.

D)	 Financial Arrangements

1)	� The Acquirer has made the cash deposit of ` 6,66,90,000/- - (Indian Rupees Six Crores Sixty-Six Lakhs and Ninety Thousand Only) in the cash escrow 
account. The cash deposited in Escrow account represent more than the 100% of the offer Consideration (assuming full acceptance) payable to the 
public shareholder under this offer.

1.	 The details of the Sellers under the Share Purchase Agreement are as follows: